Nominal operating input
voltage range VBG

VBG,range 0.8 – VDDC -
0.1 V

V 2) max. value
corresponds to typ. ADC
full scale input

P_8.1.7

Value of ADC2-VBG
measurement after
calibration

VBG_PMU 0.90 1.0 1.1 V – P_8.1.39

ADC2 - core supply voltage measurement VDDC

Input-to-output voltage
attenuation:
VDDC

ATTVDDC – 0.75 –   – P_8.1.8

Nominal operating input
voltage range VDDC

VDDC,range 0.6 – VDDC +
0.1 V

V 2) max. value
corresponds to typ. ADC
full scale input

P_8.1.9

1) This typical theoretical full scale is not reached as the internal ESD Clamping Structure limits the voltage to max. 5.2 V.
2) Not subject to production test, specified by design.

MOTIX™ TLE9844QX
Microcontroller with LIN and power switches for automotive applications
28  Electrical characteristics

Datasheet 118 Rev. 1.3
2025-09-15

28.8.2 Central temperature sensor module

28.8.2.1 Electrical characteristics

Table 46 Electrical characteristics temperature sensor module
VS = 5.5 V to 28 V, Tj = -40°C to +150°C, all voltages with respect to ground, positive current flowing into pin
(unless otherwise specified)

Parameter Symbol Values Unit Note or test condition Number

Min. Typ. Max.

Output voltage VTEMP at
T0 = 0°C (273 K)2)

a – 0.628 – V T0 = 0°C (273 K) P_8.2.1

Temperature sensitivity b2) b – 2.31 – mV/K – P_8.2.2

Accuracy_1 Acc_1 -10 – 10 °C 1) -40°C < Tj < 85°C P_8.2.3

Accuracy_2 Acc_2 -15 – 15 °C 125°C < Tj < 175°C P_8.2.4

Accuracy_3 Acc_3 -5 – 5 °C 2) 85°C < Tj < 125°C P_8.2.5

1) Accuracy with reference to on-chip temperature calibration measurement.
2) Not subject to production test, specified by design.

MOTIX™ TLE9844QX
Microcontroller with LIN and power switches for automotive applications
28  Electrical characteristics

Datasheet 119 Rev. 1.3
2025-09-15

28.9 ADC1 (10-bit)

28.9.1 ADC1 reference voltage

Table 47 DC specifications
VS = 5.5 V to 28 V, Tj = -40°C to +150°C, all voltages with respect to ground, positive current flowing into pin
(unless otherwise specified)

Parameter Symbol Values Unit Note or test
condition

Number

Min. Typ. Max.

Reference voltage VBG -1% 1.211 +1% V – P_9.1.10

Temperature drift ∆VBG -1% – +1% V – P_9.1.11

28.9.2 Electrical characteristics ADC1 (10-bit)
These parameters describe the conditions for optimum ADC performance.
Note: Operating conditions apply.

Table 48 A/D converter characteristics
VS = 5.5 V to 28 V, Tj = -40°C to +150°C; all voltages with respect to ground, positive current flowing into pin
(unless otherwise specified)

Parameter Symbol Values Unit Note or test
condition

Number

Min. Typ. Max.

Analog clock frequency fADCI 5 – 40 MHz 1) P_9.2.1

DNL error EADNL – – ± 2 LSB 2) P_9.2.8

INL error EAINL – – ± 1.5 LSB – P_9.2.9

Gain error EAGAIN – – ± 0.54 % of
FSR
3)

4) calibrated;